		Docket No.:				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-08-2004	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		NLY	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → ▼	102786223	▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademains.	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Howard S. Leight and Associates, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HOWARD LEIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC Internal Address: (Delaware Limited Liability Company)				
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 7828 V	Vaterville Road			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
, -		City: San Diego	State: CA ZIP: 92154			
Execution Date: June 16, 2004		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or regingled If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s) 5,979,451 5,724,119 5,727,566 5,771,313	0,248 OPR/FINANCE			
		hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of application	ations and patents involved: 5			
Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.		7 Total fee /37 CEP 3 /11)· \$ 200.00			
Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
		☐ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account			
Street Address: 10960 Wilsh 07/07/2004 NGETACHE 00000060 59774 01 FC:8021 City: Los Angeles	State: CA ZIP: 90024	8. Deposit account numb				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
of the original document. LEON D. ROSEN, Esq., Reg. Name of Person Sig	No. 21,077	Signature	June 30, 2004 Date			
Total	number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docume	ent:			

PATENT REEL: 015530 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howard S. Leight and Associates, Inc., a California corporation, is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the following United States Patents and the inventions described therein:

	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Docket</u>	
Issued U.S. Patents:					
	5,979,451	Earmuff Sound Protector	11/09/1999	89/347	
	5,724,119	Earmuff-Eyeglass Combination	03/03/1998	95/292	
	5,727,566	Trackable Earplug	03/17/1998	96/105	
	5,771,313	Discoverable Earplug	01/27/1998	96/237	
Issued U.S. Design Patents:					
	D400,248	Enhanced Band Earplug Design	10/27/1998	97/264	

WHEREAS, Howard Leight Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, wishes to acquire the entire rights of Howard S. Leight and Associates, Inc. in said patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Howard S. Leight and Associates, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Howard Leight Industries, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in said patents and the inventions described therein, for the United States and all other countries, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Howard S. Leight and Associates, Inc.

, 2004

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

Howard S. Leigh

President

Leight2.040904 Assignment to HLILLC

PATENT REEL: 015530 FRAME: 0126